III.

The Parties agree to share the expense of an aerial flight 
to be conducted by Pictometry International Corporation 
(Pictometry) sometime in March or April, 2013.  The County has 
contracted a total price for this flight in the amount of 
Seventy-Nine Thousand, Eight Hundred, Seventy-Eight Dollars 
($79,878.00) with Pictometry to be paid by the County pursuant 
to the schedule set forth below:

Date of Execution of the Addendum by the Parties      $ 8,989.50
Date of Shipment of Imagery                           $19,093.50
Date of First Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery      $21,960.00

[...]

Date of Second Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery     $21,960.00
Date of Third Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery      $ 7,875.00

TOTAL                                                 $79,878.00

The City agrees to reimburse the County for one half of that 
expense or Thirty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred, Thirty-Nine 
Dollars ($39,939.00) pursuant to the schedule set forth below:

Date of Execution of the Addendum by the Parties      $ 4,494.75
Date of Shipment of Imagery                           $ 9,546.75
Date of First Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery      $10,980.00
Date of Second Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery     $10,980.00

[...]

TOTAL                                                 $39,939.00

IV.

The Parties agree to share the expense of an aerial flight 
to be conducted by Pictometry sometime in the Winter or Spring 
of 2016.  The County has contracted a total price for this 
flight in the amount of One Hundred, Eight Thousand, Nine 
Hundred, Ninety-Eight Dollars ($108,998.00) with Pictometry to 
be paid by the County pursuant to the schedule set forth below:

Date of Shipment of Imagery                          $ 40,498.00
Date of First Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery     $ 29,000.00
Date of Second Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery    $ 29,000.00
Date of Third Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery     $ 10,500.00

TOTAL                                                $108,998.00

The City agrees to reimburse the County for one half of that 
expense or Fifty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred, Ninety-Nine 
Dollars ($54,499.00) pursuant to the schedule set forth below:

Date of Shipment of Imagery                           $20,249.00
Date of First Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery      $14,500.00
Date of Second Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery     $14,500.00
Date of Third Anniversary of Shipment of Imagery      $ 5,250.00

[...]

the acceptance by the City of the Contractor's bid;

ARTICLE II.  That the City shall pay to the contractor for the performance of the work embraced in this 
contract and the contractor will accept as full compensation therefore the sum (subject to adjustment as 
provided by the contract) of  Thirty three thousand seven hundred sixty six Dollars $ 33,766.00  for all 
services, materials, and work covered by and included in the contract award and designated in the foregoing 
Article I; payments thereof to be made in cash or its equivalent in the manner provided in the General 
Specifications.  The City of Grand Island, Nebraska operates on a fiscal year beginning October 1st and